

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

MARKETING FARM PRODUCTS---COOPERATIVE AGRICULTURE.

Chapter 58.

Resolve for Further Improvement in the Methods of Marketing the Farm Products and Purchasing Supplies for the Farm.

Resolved, That four thousand dollars be appropriated for nineteen hundred fifteen, and five thousand dollars for nineteen hundred sixteen, to be expended under the direction of the Commissioner of Agriculture to study the methods and cost of marketing farm products and purchasing farm supplies, who shall work in conjunction with the Farmers' Union of Maine, the Fruit Growers' Associations and other farm organizations and who shall have authority to employ agents and experts.

Approved March 9, 1915.

Chapter 59.

Resolve Making an Appropriation for Cooperative Agricultural Work between the College of Agriculture of the University of Maine and the United States Department of Agriculture.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to the University of Maine to be by it expended for cooperative agricultural work between the College of Agriculture and the United States Department of Agriculture, as such work is defined in section two of an Act of the Congress of the United States, approved May eighth, nineteen hundred fourteen, entitled "An Act to Provide for Co-operative Agricultural Work between the Agricultural Colleges in the Several States Receiving the Benefits of an Act of Congress, Approved July Second, Eighteen Hundred Sixty-two, and Acts Supplementary Thereto, and the United States Department of Agriculture," for the year beginning July first, nineteen hundred fifteen, the sum of four thousand three hundred and eighty-nine dollars, and for the year beginning July first, nineteen hundred sixteen, the sum of eight thousand and forty-seven dollars.

Approved March 9, 1915.

Cooperative Agricultural work, in favor of.

Снар, 58

Marketing farm products, in favor of,